

10 M A C T 928/23
POMA RAM (D.F) Vs. SURAJ

15.03.2024

Present: Sh. R. K. Jain, Ld. counsel for LRs of deceased.

None for respondents.

Notice issued to respondent Suraj received back with the report that respondent Suraj has expired.

Issue notice to concerned IO to file the death verification of respondent namely Suraj, returnable for NDOH.

Put up on 17.05.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
15.03.2024