

9

M A C T928/23

POMA RAM (D.F) Vs. SURAJ

17.05.2024

Present : Sh. R K Jain, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

None for respondents.

Death certificate of respondent Suraj filed. Same is taken on record.

IO is directed to file report of LRs of deceased on or before NDOH.

Memo of parties filed by petitioner.

Put up on 12.07.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)

ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

17.05.2024