

**43 M A C T 928/23**

**POMARAM (D.F) Vs. SURAJ**

14.11.2025

Present: Sh. R.K. Jain, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

None for R-1 and R2.

Sh. Dalip, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Co.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for evidence.

Ld. LC is directed to conclude the evidence and file his report on the NDOH.

List on 16.01.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**14.11.2025**