

**54 M A C T 928/23**  
**POMA RAM (D.F) Vs. SURAJ**

16.01.2026

Present: Sh. R. K. Jain, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that PE has been concluded. Ld. Counsel for R3 submits that he does not want to lead RE. Thus, Ld. LC is directed to file the report of evidence on NDOH.

List on 13.03.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**16.01.2026**