

**39 M A C T 928/23**  
**POMARAM (D.F) Vs. SURAJ**

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. R. K. Jain, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. V. K. Gupta and Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. counsels  
for R3/insurance.

Ld. LC has filed report after concluding evidence.  
Same is taken on record.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for petitioner has moved  
an application for deleting the name of petitioner no.1 as he has  
expired on 17.01.2026. The application is allowed and disposed  
off accordingly. Amended memo of parties is filed, same is taken  
on record.

Statement of petitioners in terms of para no.29 of  
MCTAP recorded separately.

Arguments heard.

List for orders on 27.03.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**13.03.2026**